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Agreement 
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SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT. LTD. 

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES 

Director 

Rs.1000 

This Agreement, made the ....CMBD day of Year- 2025-26 

AZ 715550 

fTq thst, lo-?/o 

Between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Barsoi, 

Katihar of the one part, and Savitri Surendra Security Private Limited, 

D-402 Vamika Enclave Murlichak Near Mazar Jagdeopath, Patna, Bihar Pincode 

800014 (Bid Id.- 615290) 

Whefeas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute of road / 

bridge and performance based Rural Road Contract for the Rutine Maintenance of 

Road / Construction of Bridge RCC HL BRIDGE CHAPRA GACHH TO JABRA 

PAHARPUR DAKSHIN TOLA. (Package No.- MGSY/24-25/Barsoi/03) (Block 

Dandkhora) (Tender Id- 140559) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the 

Contractor for the execution of such The Construction Works & Routine 

Maintenance and the remedying of any defect Therein, at a contract price of 

Rs.- 7,24,51,235.00 ( Seven Crore Twenty Four Lakh Fifty One Thousands 

Two Hundred Thirty Five Rupees) Only. 

L1gmeer 
Rural oks Dment 



1. 

2 

3. 

4 

SI. 
No. 

1 

i) 

ii ) 

ii) 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties here to agree as follows: 

iv) 

In this Agreement. words and expression shall have the same mearnings as are respectively 

assigned to them in the General Condition hereafter referred to . and they shall be deemed to 

fom and be read and construed as part of this Agreement. 

In consideration of the payments to be made by the E to the Contractor as hereinafter 

mentioned. the Contractor hereby covenants with the EI to execute and complete the works 

and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the 

Contract. 

vi) 

Package / Project 

The El herebv covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration or the execution and 

completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract Price or such 

other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the 

manner prescribed bv the contract. 

) 

vii) 

Number 

The follow ing documents shall be deemed to fom and be read and construed as part of this 

Agreements, viz: 

vii) 

MGSY/24-25/Barsoi/03 

ix) 

x) 

xi) 

Letter of Acceptance; 

Contractor's Bid: 

(2) 

Construction of Bridge RCC HL 

BRIDGE CHAPRA GACHH TO JABRA 

PAHARPUR DAKSHIN TOLA. (Block 

Dandkhora) (Tender ld- 140559) 

Bridge /Road Name 

Section VI � General Conditions. 

Specifications) 

Section VII � Particular Conditions 

Appendix A-Drawings 

Section V Technical Specifications (General And Supplementary Technical 

Length 
(KM/ VM) 

Section IV � Works Schedule BOQ 

68.48 M 

Appendices to the Contract. 

A14.l ofthe Technical Specifications. 

Quality Plan for Output and Pertormance Based Road Contract as per Clause 

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT LTD. 

Addenda Issued during bid period. 

Director 

Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with any 

post bid correspondence. 



In witness where of the parties thcre to have caused this Agreement to be executed she, 

and vear first before written. 

The Conmon Seal of 

Was hereunto afixed in thc prescnce of': 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said. 

In the presence of: 

Binding Signature of Employer. 

(3) 

Binding Signature of Contractor.. 

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT LTD 

3.o725 

2 

Director 
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Name ofContractor and 

Address 

Registration No./ Department 

Mobile No. 

E-mail ld 

PAN 

GST 

News Paper in which Tender 
Published 

Notice lnviting Tender 

Name ofWork / Package No. 

AMOUNT (in Lakh) & DATE 
OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

APPROVAL 

AMOUNT & DATE OF 
TECHNICAL SANCTION 

Amount Put to Bid (in Lakh) 

Below 

Tender A warded Work 

MGSY (qwil atur Ag ntoll ) 

Agreement No./Year 

Date of Work Order 

Date of Completion 

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT LTD 

Director 

-

-

-

Savitri Surendra Security Private Limited. 
)-402 Vamika Enclave Murlichak Near Mazar 
Jagdeopath, Patna, Bihar Pincode- 800014 
(Bid ld.- 6|5290) 

1220.320/ Class 

9708858585 

savitrisurendrasecurity@gmail.com 

AALCS3087K 

10AALCS3087K1Z6 

News Paper 
Date of Publication 

PR No. 
Date of Receipt - 09.05.2025 

15-Dec-2022 to 14-Dec-2027 

RWD/MGSY/HQ/ET/07/2024-25 

- Danik Jagran 

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC HL BRIDGE CHAPRA 

GACHH TO JABRA PAHARPUR DAKSHIN TOLA. 

(Package No.- MGSY/24-25/Barsoi/03) (Block 
Dandkhora) Tender Id.- 140559 

806.35765 Lakh 

10.15% 

Rs. 812. 140 Lakh /Lt. No,- 1195 Dt.- 30.03.2025 

724.51235 Lakh 

- 000795(RWD) 2025-26 

Rs, 831.930 Lakh/ Dt. 24.12.2025 

22 600000eeee 

t. 24-07. 25 
CMBD/2025-26 

Rural Works Datent 
Worke Diision, Bars 



CONSTRUCTION OF RCC HL BRIDGE CHAPRA GACHH TO JABRA PAHARPUR DAKSHIN TOLA. 
Length ( M) :- 68.48 M 

|As per BOQ. 
|Construction Cost. 

|Labour Cess @ 1% ( In Lacs) 
Seginorage Fee 
GST @ 18% (In Const & L.C. 1% & S.F. 10%) 
Total Const. Cost. 

|Maintenance 
1st Year Maint. 

|2nd Year Maint. 

3rd Year Maint. 
|4th Year Maint. 

(Package No.- MGSY/24-25/Barsoi/03) (Block-Dandkhora) 

5th Year Maint. 

Labour Cess @1% ( In Lacs) 
Seginorage Fee 
GST @ 18% (In Const & L.C. 1% & S.F. 10%) 

Const Cost. 

Maint. Cost. 

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT. LTD. 

Total : 

Director 

R6,54,72,73 1.00 
R 6,54,729.00 
{6,12,193.00 

1,20,13,179.00 

7,87,52,832.00 

1,50,987.00 
2,28,561.00 
3,06,133.00 

* 3,83,705.00 
4,61,277.00 

15,307.00 
49,736.00 

2,87,227.00 
18,82,933.00 

{7,87,52,832.00 
18,82,933.00 

8,06,35,765.00 

Below 
10-15% 

66,45,482.00 
66.455.00 
62,138.00 

12,19,338.00 
79,93,412.00 

{ 15,325.00 

{ 23,199.00 

31,072.00 
{38,946.00 
{ 46,820.00 

1,554.00 
{5,048.00 
29,154.00 

* 1,91,118.00 

Const Cost. 
Maint. Cost. 

Total : 
Agreement Value : 

{5,88,27,249.00 
5,88,274.00 
5,50,055.00 

1,07,93,841.00 
{7,07,59,420.00 

* 1,35,662.00 
2,05,362.00 

{2,75,061.00 
3,44,759.00 

{4,14,457.00 
13,753.00 

{ 44,688.00 

{2,58,073.00 
{ 16,91,815.00 

7,07,59,420.00 
{ 16,91,815.00 

*7,24,51,235.00 
7,24,51,235.00 

EeCuiwe'Lngneer 
Rural Works emeni 

0n. Barsoi 


