

निबन्धन कार्यालय, मेरेटा

Agreement

MGSY

(मुख्यमंत्री ग्रामीण सेत् योजनी

Between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar of the one part, and Savitri Surendra Security Private Limited, D-402 Vamika Enclave Murlichak Near Mazar Jagdeopath, Patna, Bihar Pincode-800014 (Bid Id.- 615290)

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute of road / bridge and performance based Rural Road Contract for the Rutine Maintenance of Road / Construction of Bridge RCC HL BRIDGE CHAPRA GACHH TO JABRA PAHARPUR PAKSHIN TOLA. (Package No.- MGSY/24-25/Barsoi/03) (Block-Dandkhora) (Tender Id- 140559) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of such The Construction Works & Routine Maintenance and the remedying of any defect Therein, at a contract price of Rs.- 7,24,51,235.00 (Seven Crore Twenty Four Lakh Fifty One Thousands Two Hundred Thirty Five Rupees) Only.

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT. LTD. Sansif Kenne

Director

SI.	MCSV/24-25/Barsoi/03	Bridge / Road Name	Length (KM/M)
No.		Construction of Bridge RCC HL BRIDGE CHAPRA GACHH TO JABRA PAHARPUR DAKSHIN TOLA. (Block-	68.48 M
I		Dandkhora) (Tender Id- 140559)	

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties here to agree as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General Condition hereafter referred to , and they shall be deemed to 1. form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the E/I to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the E/I to execute and complete the works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The E/I hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration or the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the 3. manner prescribed by the contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this 4. Agreements, viz:
 - Letter of Acceptance: i)
 - Contractor's Bid: ii)
 - Section VI General Conditions, iii)
 - Section VII Particular Conditions iv)
 - Section V _ Technical Specifications (General And Supplementary Technical 1) Specifications)
 - Appendix A Drawings vi)
 - Section IV Works Schedule/BOQ vii)
 - Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause viii) A14.1 of the Technical Specifications.
 - Appendices to the Contract. ix)
 - Addenda Issued during bid period. X)
 - Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with any xi) post bid correspondence.

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT. LTD.

Sandif Human

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day
and year first before written.
The Common Seal of
Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said
In the presence of:
Binding Signature of Employer
SAVITRI SURFNDRA SECURITY PVT. LTD.
Signail Human Director
Binding Signature of Contractor

3.07.05

Exceptive Engliseli Aural Works Department Morks Division. Sarsel Z



ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बारसोई (कटिहार) MGSY (मुख्यमंत्री ग्रामीण सेतु योजना)

	Name of Contractor and Address	:-	Savitri Surendra Security Private Limited, D-402 Vamika Enclave Murlichak Near Mazar Jagdeopath, Patna, Bihar Pincode- 800014 (Bid Id 615290)		
2	Registration No./ Department	;-	1220320/ Class-1 15-Dec-2022 to 14-Dec-2027		
3	Mobile No.	;-	9708858585		
4	E-mail ld	:-	savitrisurendrasecurity@gmail.com		
5	PAN	1-	AALCS3087K		
6	GST	:-	10AALCS3087K1Z6		
7	News Paper in which Tender Published	:-	News Paper - Danik Jagran Date of Publication - 000795(RWD) 2025-26 Date of Receipt - 09.05.2025		
8	Notice Inviting Tender	;-	RWD/MGSY/HQ/ET/07/2024-25		
9	Name of Work / Package No.	:-	CONSTRUCTION OF RCC HL BRIDGE CHAPRA GACHH TO JABRA PAHARPUR DAKSHIN TOLA (Package No MGSY/24-25/Barsoi/03) (Block- Dandkhora) Tender Id 140559		
0	AMOUNT (in Lakh) & DATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL	÷	Rs. 812.140 Lakh / Lt. No 1195 Dt 30.03.2025		
1	AMOUNT & DATE OF TECHNICAL SANCTION	;-	Rs. 831.930 Lakh / Dt. 24.12.2025		
2	Amount Put to Bid (in Lakh)	:-	806.35765 Lakh		
3	Below	:-	10.15%		
ı	Tender Awarded Work	:-	724.51235 Lakh		
	Agreement No./Year	:-	.22 CMBD/2025-26		
	Date of Work Order	;-	dt. 24.07.25 dt. 28.07.27		
	Date of Completion	:-	dt. 28.07.27		

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT. LTD.

Simlif Human Director

Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsoi

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC HL BRIDGE CHAPRA GACHH TO JABRA PAHARPUR DAKSHIN TOLA.

(Package No.- MGSY/24-25/Barsoi/03) (Block-Dandkhora)

Length (W):- 68.48 M	23/ 54/30// 03/ (B	lock-Dandknora)	
As per BOQ.		Below 10-15%	
Construction Cost.	₹ 6,54,72,731.00	₹ 66,45,482.00	₹ 5,88,27,249.00
Labour Cess @1% (In Lacs) Seginorage Fee	₹ 6,54,729.00	₹ 66,455.00	₹ 5,88,274.00
	₹ 6,12,193.00	₹ 62,138.00	₹ 5,50,055.00
GST @ 18% (In Const & L.C. 1% & S.F. 10%)	₹ 1,20,13,179.00	₹ 12,19,338.00	₹1,07,93,841.00
Total Const. Cost.	₹ 7,87,52,832.00	₹ 79,93,412.00	₹ 7,07,59,420.00
Maintenance			(7,07,59,420.00
1st Year Maint.	₹ 1,50,987.00	₹ 15,325.00	₹ 1,35,662.00
2nd Year Maint.	₹ 2,28,561.00	₹ 23,199.00	₹ 2,05,362.00
3rd Year Maint.	₹ 3,06,133.00	₹31,072.00	₹ 2,75,061.00
4th Year Maint.	₹ 3,83,705.00	₹ 38,946.00	
5th Year Maint.	₹ 4,61,277.00	₹ 46,820.00	₹ 3,44,759.00
Labour Cess @1% (In Lacs)	₹ 15,307.00	₹ 1,554.00	₹4,14,457.00 ₹13,753.00
Seginorage Fee	₹ 49,736.00	₹ 5,048.00	₹ 44,688.00
GST @ 18% (In Const & L.C. 1% & S.F. 10%)	₹ 2,87,227.00	₹ 29,154.00	₹ 2,58,073.00
	₹ 18,82,933.00	₹ 1,91,118.00	₹ 16,91,815.00
			•
Const Cost.	₹7,87,52,832.00	Const Cost.	₹7,07,59,420.00
Maint. Cost.	₹ 18,82,933.00	Maint. Cost.	₹ 16,91,815.00
Total :-	₹ 8,06,35,765.00	Total :-	₹7,24,51,235.00
		Agreement Value :-	₹ 7,24,51,235.00

SAVITRI SURENDRA SECURITY PVT. LTD.

Director

31.01.75

Executive Lugineer
Rural Works Department
Works Desion. Barsoi